Nortb & Sovtb Trus+

The North & South Trust Limited
P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4
gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of December 2015 distributed
$174,218 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of
amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special
thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due
to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following
organisations throughout the period:

1 December 2015 — 31 December 2015

Approved Applications:

Amount
Recipient Paid
Auckland University Rugby Football Club $18,600.00
College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Inc $17,704.00
Eden Rugby Football Club Inc $8,617.00
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Inc $4,831.00
Grammar TEC Rugby Club Inc $13,749.00
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Inc $7,495.00
Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Football Club (Auckland) Inc $16,628.00
Mt Roskill Rugby Football Club $1,340.00
Mt Wellington Rugby Football Club Inc $3,177.00
Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Inc $4,336.00
Pakuranga United Rugby Club Inc $15,437.00
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc $9,183.00
Ponsonby District Rugby Football Club Inc $19,556.00
Suburbs Rugby Football Club Inc $13,253.00
Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club $3,326.00
Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Inc $6,734.00
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club $10,400.00
$174,366.00
Refunds Received:
St John Vianney Indoor Bowling Club -$148.00
-$148.00

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the
authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs.
Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.



